
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3929 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.03.2021 

 

GLOBAL TEXTILE INDUSTRY 

 
3929.  SHRI SANJAY BHATIA: 

 
Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री 

be pleased to state : 

 
 

(a) the position of India in global textile industry as well as in apparel import and export;  

 

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to develop an International textile market in the 

country with a focus on textile and garment industries of foreign countries; and  

 

(c) if so, the details thereof? 

 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र मंत्री (श्रीमती स्मतृत ज़ूबिन इरानी) 
MINISTER OF TEXTILES 

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)  

 

(a): India stands 6
th

 in global T&A export and 24
th

 in global T&A import. India stands 6
th

 in 

global apparel export and 44
th

 in global apparel import. (Source: Trademap (Provisional Data 2019)) 

 

(b) & (c): No sir. 

*** 


